OF \$440.00 4708821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681006

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| C2 Development, Inc. | | 10/13/2021 | Corporation: IOWA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EcoTech, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2675 Commerce Center Boulevard | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 101 | |
| City: | Bethlehem | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 18015 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4708821 | AI HYDRA | |
| Registration Number: | 4769214 | AI PRIME | |
| Registration Number: | 5335617 | SPROUT | |
| Registration Number: | 3862887 | AQUAILLUMINATION | |
| Serial Number: | 88872449 | AQUAILLUMINATION | |
| Registration Number: | 3957593 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4308233 | LIFE ILLUMINATED | |
| Registration Number: | 4433558 | MYAI | |
| Registration Number: | 5314497 | HYDRA | |
| Registration Number: | 4743516 | Al | |
| Registration Number: | 5381043 | HYDRA FIFTYTWO HD | |
| Registration Number: | 5381042 | HYDRA TWENTYSIX HD | |
| Registration Number: | 5383228 | PRIME HD | |
| Registration Number: | 6348318 | MOBIUS | |
| Registration Number: | 6185623 | MOBIUS | |
| Registration Number: | 5704796 | NERO | |
| Registration Number: | 6240163 | PRIME | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0809

900649640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3018960607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2403304520

Email: jberenato@bw-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph W. Berenato, III

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6507.100 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph W. Berenato, III | |
| SIGNATURE: | /jwb/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/14/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=C2 TO ECOTECH#page1.tif source=C2 TO ECOTECH#page2.tif source=C2 TO ECOTECH#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C2 Development, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation of Iowa, having its

principal place of business at 127 S. Bell Avenue, Ames, Iowa 50010, has adopted, used,

is currently using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks of

Attached Schedule 1;

AND EcoTech, LLC (Assignee), a limited liability company of Delaware, having

its principal place of business at 2675 Commerce Center Boulevard, Suite 101,

Bethlehem, PA 18015, is interested in acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in

and to said trademarks including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said

trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and

interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, together

with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, and any corresponding foreign trademark office, to issue any and

all registrations or renewals for said trademark, when granted, to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

[Intentionally Blank]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0811

C2 Development Inc.

BY: CHRISTIAN JAMES CLOUGH

ITS: CEO

DATED: 10/13/21

| AI HYDRA | 4,708,821 | 03/24/2015 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
|--------------------|---------------|------------|------------|----------------|
| AI PRIME | 4,769,214 | 07/07/2015 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| SPROUT | 5,335,617 | 11/14/2017 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| AQUAILLUMINATION | 3,862,887 | 10/19/2010 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| AQUAILLUMINATION | 88/872,449 | 04/15/2020 | ALLOWED | UNITED STATES |
| AQUAILLUMINATION | 2061539 | 08/17/2020 | REGISTERED | AUSTRALIA |
| AQUAILLUMINATION | 44204440 | 11/28/2020 | REGISTERED | CHINA |
| AQUAILLUMINATION | UK00003456951 | 03/27/2020 | REGISTERED | UNITED KINGDOM |
| AI (design) | 3,957,593 | 05/10/2011 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| LIFE ILLUMINATED | 4,308,233 | 03/26/2013 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| MYAI | 4,433,558 | 11/12/2013 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| HYDRA | 5,314,497 | 10/24/2017 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| Al | 4,743,516 | 05/26/2015 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| HYDRA FIFTYTWO HD | 5,381,043 | 01/16/2018 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| HYDRA TWENTYSIX HD | 5,381,042 | 01/16/2018 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| PRIME HD | 5,383,228 | 01/23/2018 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| MOBIUS | 6,348,318 | 05/11/2021 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| MOBIUS | 6,185,623 | 10/27/2020 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| NERO | 5,704,796 | 03/19/2019 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |
| PRIME | 6,240,163 | 01/05/2021 | REGISTERED | UNITED STATES |

SCHEDULE 1

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0813